9/20/2017 Fee Structure |





KNOWLEDGE • WISDOM • SUCCESS

(http://www.sksworldschool.com)

 $\textbf{Telephone:} + 91 - 9891081240, + 91 - 9891081270 \qquad \textbf{Email:} contact @sksworldschool.com (mailto:contact @sksworldschool.com)$

APPLY ONLINE

← ERP LOGIN

(HTTP://WWW.SKSWORLDSCHOOL.COM/WP-

(HTTP://WWW.SKSWORLDSCHOOL.COM/ADMISSION/REGISTR/HTITOPN/SKSWS.EDUNEXT1.COM/)

FORM/)

CONTENT/UPLOADS/2016/02/ADMISSION-FORM-SKSWS.PDF)



(http://www.sksworldschool.com/virtual-

tour/)



(https://itunes.apple.com/it/app/s-k-s-world-school/id1110687932?l=en&mt=8)

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.edunext.sksws&hl=en)

MENU

FEE STRUCTURE

* (http://www.sksworldschool.com) / Admission(http://www.sksworldschool.com/admission/) / Fee Structure





Fee Structure For Session 2018-19

Pre-Nursery

Particulars		For New Admission Only Amount Rs.	For Continuing Students Amount Rs.
Prospectus and Registration Fee	(One Time)	1,100.00	-
Admission Fee	(One Time)	20,000.00	-
Caution Money (Refundable)	(One Time)	5,000.00	-
Annual Fee	(Yearly)	18,500.00	-
Tution Fee – Quarter-1 (April-june)		9,000.00	-

Particulars	For New Admission Only Amoun Rs.	t For Continuing Students Amount Rs.
Total	53,600.00	
Tuition Fee Quarter-2 (July- September)	9,000.00	-
Tuition Fee Quarter-3 (October- December)	9,000.00	-
Tuition Fee Quarter-4 (January – March)	9,000.00	-
Grand Total	80,600.00	

Nursery to Class V

Particulars		For New Admission Only Amount Rs.	For Continuing Students Amount Rs.
Prospectus and Registration Fee	(One Time)	1,100.00	-
Admission Fee	(One Time)	20,000.00	_
Caution Money (Refundable)	(One Time)	5,000.00	-
Annual Fee	(Yearly)	18,500.00	-
Tution Fee – Quarter-1 (April- june)		11,700.00	11,700.00
Total		56,300.00	11,700.00
Tuition Fee Quarter-2 (July- September)		11,700.00	11,700.00
Tuition Fee Quarter-3 (October- December)		11,700.00	11,700.00
Tuition Fee Quarter-4 (January – March)		11,700.00	11,700.00
Grand Total		91,400.00	46,800.00

Class VI to Class VIII

Particulars		For New Admission Only Amount Rs.	For Continuing Students Amount Rs.
Prospectus and Registration Fee	(One Time)	1,100.00	-
Admission Fee	(One Time)	20,000.00	-
Caution Money (Refundable)	(One Time)	5,000.00	-
Annual Fee	(Yearly)	18,500.00	-
Tution Fee – Quarter-1 (April-june)		12,600.00	12,600.00
Total		57,200.00	12,600.00
Tuition Fee Quarter-2 (July- September)		12,600.00	12,600.00
Tuition Fee Quarter-3 (October- December)		12,600.00	12,600.00
Tuition Fee Quarter-4 (January – March)		12,600.00	12,600.00
Grand Total		95,900.00	50,400.00

Transport Fee

- Alloport of			
UPTO 5KM	Monthly		1,700.00
UPTO 10KM	Monthly		1,900.00
UPTO 15KM	Monthly		2,100.00

9/20/2017 Fee Structure |

Terms & Conditions

- All school fees are to be paid on quarterly basis on or before the 10th of the 1st month of the quarter (Month of April, July, Oct & Jan).
- Fees may be paid in the school A/c Office from 9:30 A.M.till 3:30 P.M. on all weekdays Monday to Friday or otherwise through online payment gateway on the school website.
- If fees are not paid within in the due date, a late fee of Rs.100/- per day will be charged.
- If the fees has not been paid in the 1st month of the quarter, the name of the student is liable to be struck off from the roll.
- Fee receipts should be kept in safe custody and produced at the school if called for.
- A student will not be given his/her Report Card or Transfer Certificate if his/her dues are not cleared.
- If a student withdraws or does not attend school, fees paid will not be refunded.
- O This fees is applicable for session 2018-19 only. The school management reserves the right to increase/revise/alter the fees for the next academic session.
- \odot The fee is subjected to rise by 10 15 % per annum in both Annual & monthly components.
- Fee once paid is not refundable.
- Fee Structure doesn't include the cost of books, copies, uniform, uniform, costumes for functions, trips, excursion and any other cost that is not specified in the fee structure.
- All disputes are subject to jurisdiction of District Gautam Buddha Nagar only.

Fee Structure For Session 2017-18

RULES CONCERNING WITHDRAWAL

- **②** A clear calendar month's notice or a month's fee in lieu of the notice is to be paid before a pupil is withdrawn.
- In all cases, except at the end of the Grade 12, a calendar month's notice must be given before a student is withdrawn. Failure to provide the requisite notice will result in payment (or become adjustable against any balance with the School) of Fees for the full succeeding month. Exception may be made in case of a sudden transfer of government or military personnel.
- Those who leave the school in the month of May must in all cases pay the fee for the month of June.
- TC will not be issued until all dues are settled.

CANCELLATION OF ADMISSION:

Once the student has applied for the admission and the student is successful and selected in the admission test, after paying the fees within due time limit, the school confirms the admission of the child. In case the child withdraws his/her admission and doesn't join the school, admission fee and one month tuition fee of the child will be payable by the parent to the school. Any refund if applicable will be done after completion of withdrawal application and formalities.

Removal:

- The School is not liable to refund caution money to the Parents unless all outstanding dues have been paid in full.
- A student who fails twice in the same class will not be permitted to continue his/her studies in school.
- Students can be asked to leave the school on the following grounds:
 - Disciplinary
 - Unsatisfactory progress in work

9/20/2017 Fee Structure |

Caution money will be refunded if

- The child is a bonafide student of the school.
- Has applied for Transfer Certificate with at least one month's notice period.
- Has cleared all previous dues.

All the three conditions stated above have to be met.

Admission

- > Admission Guidelines (http://www.sksworldschool.com/admission/admission-guidelines/)
- > Enrollment Process (http://www.sksworldschool.com/admission/enrollment-process/)
- > FAQs (http://www.sksworldschool.com/admission/faqs/)
- > Fee Structure (http://www.sksworldschool.com/admission/fee-structure/)
- > Online Registration (http://www.sksworldschool.com/admission/online-registration/)
- > Registration Form (http://www.sksworldschool.com/admission/registration-form/)
- > Withdrawal Policy (http://www.sksworldschool.com/admission/withdrawal-policy/)



ADMISSION

ENQUIRY (HTTP://WWW.SKSWORLDSCHOOL.COM/ADMISSION/REGISTRATION-FORM/)



∩I IR

INFRASTRUCTURE (HTTP://WWW.SKSWORLDSCHOOL.COM/INFRASTRUCTURE/)



EVENTS AND

ACHIEVEMENTS (HTTP://WWW.SKSWORLDSCHOOL.COM/NEWS-AND-EVENTS/)



SPORTS & FUN

ACTIVITIES (HTTP://WWW.SKSWORLDSCHOOL.COM/SPORTS-AND-FUN-ACTIVITIES/)

ABOUT SKS WORLD SCHOOL

SKS World School (HS-01, Sector-16, Greater Noida West) is located in the heart of Noida Extension and is enveloped by multi-storied buildings. The location is prominent and shares its surroundings with thousands of high rise homes offered by some of the most reputed real estate builders of Delhi/NCR like Stellar, Supertech, Nirala, Ajnara, Casa Green and several others.

Read More (http://www.sksworldschool.com/school/about-sksws/) >

CONTACT US

Our School Address

HS-01, Sector-16, Greater Noida West, (U.P) Telephone: +91-9891081240, +91-9891081270

Email: contact@sksworldschool.com (mailto:contact@sksworldschool.com)

Our Upcoming Schools

SKS WORLD SCHOOL SS, Sector - 137, Noida

SKS WORLD SCHOOL HS-32, CHI-4, Greater Noida (Near Pari chowk)

SKS WORLD SCHOOL HS-04, Sector-16, Greater Noida (West)

SKS WORLD SCHOOL Ghaziabad

SKS WORLD SCHOOL Vrindavan

© SKS World School. All rights reserved.